HEADQUARTERS ROUTINE ORDER 8/2014
by
GROUP CAPTAIN LEE Kwok Wing
Commanding
HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS
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Order N0.92 Appointments — Senior Members

The Commanding Officer has authorised the follmyviappointments with retroactive effect from
1.6.14:

As Officer Cadets

AU Hon Lam Anthony CHAN Sheung Lai Wilson CHAN Slkei Chloe
CHENG Long Yat CHENG Man Ki CHEUK Kai Wai
CHEUNG Chun Hing CHEUNG Ying Hoi Phoebe CHIANG Ydaing Alvin
HUNG Hoi Shan Charlotte LAI Nok Hin Murphy LAI WinGee Jacqueline
LAM Lai Yin Alby LEE Ho Yi Martin LEE Siu Tsong Jeg

LEI Pui Yuk Kandise LEUNG Chi Chuen LEUNG Ching M8andra
LEUNG Tze Fung Kelvin LI Chun Tung Lawrence LI S&kng
MA Hon Kit Brian MAK Chui Shan Max MOK Ka Ho
SHUM Irene SIN Ka Man SUEN Wing Cheung Hysan
TSANG Sui Kwan Sharon TSE Kar Man Hilary TSUI Ling
TSUI Yan Ming Bryan WAN Yan Ha Alice WONG Kwok L&ddie
WONG Wing Han YEUNG Ho Yan YEUNG King Chi Mila
YEUNG Wai Sun Matthew YIP Tse Wan Janice YU Kin @bu
YUEN Ronald
As Recruit Instructors
CHAN Siu Yin Herbert CHAN Wai Chun Ric CHAN Yau Ra
CHEUNG Lok Ting CHEUNG Wing Kei Michelle CHOW Hunyai
LAM Pui Kwan Sandy LAM Ting Fung LEUNG Tik Lun
LI Ho Chun Leo MAN Ping Kwan Ellgan PAU Hoi Pui St&x
SIU Chun Hon Lawrence WAN Hung Lok WONG Pak Hei
YU Chiu Kit

Order No.93 Transfers — Senior Members

The Commanding Officer has authorized the followtiragsfer with retroactive effect from 1.4.14:

Rank and Name From To
Instr KWONG Tsz Kwan HQ Ops Gp SNCO Ops CSS

The Commanding Officer has authorized the followtiragsfers with retroactive effect from 1.8.14:

Rank and Name From To

Flt Lt WONG Kai Chung HQ Ops Gp LOGO No 6 Wg

Fg Off Cherry Ying Ying CHAN OTO No 6 Wg OTO NoWg/Adjt No 606 Sgn
Fg Off Lucy Ya Wei CHAN OTO No 601 Sgn Reserve

Fg Off Herman Hoi Man CHAU OC No 601 Sgn Reserve

Fg Off Adrian Chun Ho FUNG OTO No 602 Sgn OC Nd &xyn

PIt Off Cathy Uen Ying HO OTO No 601 Sgn Reserve

PIt Off TANG Chun Ki Reserve OTO No 105 Sgn

Instr WU Wai Ting Jessica AT Wg, Trg Gp SNCO Trg Nail Sgn
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Order N0.93

(cont’d)

*%

Transfers — Senior Members (cont’d)

Rank and Name

Flt Lt Michelle Man Chun CHOI
Flt Lt Dominic Fai Chuen LAI

Flt Lt Cedric Kam Wah LAM
Fg Off Jay Wai Hin Jay

Plt Off LEE Ka Man

PIt Off Roger Ho Man MAK

WO CHOW Hau Chung Jeffrey

Inst LEUNG Lai King

Order No.94

Promotions — Cadet Members

From
OTO Ops Sp Wg (1)

GST Wg
TO GST Wg

AT Wg, Trg Gp

TO GST WG
GST Wg

HKAYP Flt, GST Wg

TA GST Wg

The Commanding Officer has authorized the follaypransfers with effect from 1.9.14:

To
OTEST Wy (1)

Reserve
Reserve

Pipe Band, @Wrg Gp

Reserve
Reserve
Reserve

Reserve

Rank
1CC
1CC

Rank
1CC
1CC
1CC
1CC
1CC
BC
BC
BC

Order No.95

Name
LI Suet Wai
LEE Ka Hang

Name

TUNG Chun Yeung Leo
YIK Cheuk Ting

SIN Chun Ho

SIN Hui Tung Charlotte
CHEUNG Ka Hung Thomas

CHIU Ho Yin
YU Hiu Laam

CHIU Hei Ching

Qualified First Aiders

To Cadet Corporals

SIN
F11-18050
F10-18051

To Cadet Lance Corporals

SIN
M09-16025
M10-18085
M10-18092
F10-18104
M11-18139
M10-18090
F12-19180
F13-20333

Unit

The Commanding Officer has approved the followingnpotions with effect from 1.9.14:

No 505 Sgn
No 505 Sgn

Unit

C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn

C Sgn

C Sgn

C Sgn

C Sgn
C Sgn

The Commanding Officer has authorized the weaoifnipe First Aider Tab with effect from 1.9.14 by

the following cadet members who have qualifiedtfer St John Adult First Aid certificate:

Rank
Cpl
1CC
1CC
1CC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC

Name

LI Man Yui Christy

SO Chi Him

WAN Kwun Ho
WAI Shing Tin Justin

CHOI Ka Lok

LEUNG Chun Fai
LUM Cheuk Hin
NG Siu Chung

TO Chun Hang

YU Hiu Laam Hilary

SIN
F06-13220
M09-16546
M09-16406
MO7-14777
M10-18074
M10-17316
M09-16400
M11-18165
M11-18292
F12-19180

Unit

No 406 Sgn
No 105 Sgn
No 606 Sgn
No 105 Sgn
C Sgn

No 203 Sqgn
No 606 Sgn
No 102 Sgn
No 103 Sgn
C Sgn

Expiry Date

16.4.17
2.3.17
30.1.16
23161
8.5.17
9.1.17
28.8.16
23.11.16
6.2.17
21.10.16
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(cont’d)
Order N0.95  Qualified First Aiders (cont'd)
Renewals
Rank Name SIN Unit Expiry Date
Cpl AU Yiu Hung M06-13058 No 103 Sgn 10.6.16
Cpl LEE Lap Yan Joash M08-15346 No 103 Sqgn 22.5.17

Order N0.96 Appointment: Qualified Instructor

The Commanding Officer has authorized the follayvappointment on the recommendation of DCO

Trg:
Elementary First Aid Instructor
Renewal
Rating Rank & Name SIN Unit Expiry Date
Instructor Ag PIt Off KUN Yiu Hang 0-3133 No 5071®q 31.12.16

Order No.97 Hong Kong Award for Young People

The Commanding Officer has authorized the weadhthe HKAYP Badge by the following cadet
member with effect from 1.9.14 upon her successfutpletion of the established requirements:

Bronze Badge
Rank Name SIN Unit

BC LAW Ying Tung F13-21590 No 401 Sgn

Order N0.98 Marksman Badge

The Commanding Officer has authorized the wearihghe Marksman Badge by the following
member with retroactive effect from 20.7.14:

Rank Name SIN Unit
Hon Sqgn Ldr CHAN Shing Bong N.A. HOCU

Order No0.99 Cadet Community Services Achievement Ribbon

The Commanding Officer has been pleased to appttewefollowing award to the cadet members
named below with retroactive effect from 2.7.14:

Cadet Community Services Achievement Ribbon

Rank Name SIN Unit
FS CHAN Ka Man F06-12732 No 313 Sgn
FS LAM Yuen Ho M06-12714 No 313 Sgn

FS LI Tin Lok Gabriel M06-12718 No 313 Sqgn
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(cont’d)

Order N0.100 Hong Kong Air Cadet Corps Commander’s Insignia

The Commanding Officer has authorized the weahgHKACC Commander’s Insignia by the
following member with effect from 1.8.14:

Fg Off Adrian Chun Ho FUNG
The following member shall cease to wear the HKAG@nmander’s Insignia from 1.8.14 onward:

Fg Off Herman Hoi Man CHAU

Order N0.101 Erratum

The following entry replace the original one apeelaunder Order No.85 of HQRO 7/14 is cancelled
as it was a duplication of Order No.74 of HQRO 6/14

WO LI Chun Yip Leo Wg WO SD Wg WO IASU

Wilson W S CHAN
Wg Cdr
For Commanding Officer



