Serial No					8
Page			1	of	4
Date	20	Αu	ıg	20	14

### **HEADQUARTERS ROUTINE ORDER 8/2014 GROUP CAPTAIN LEE Kwok Wing Commanding** HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS

#### Order No.92 <u>Appointments – Senior Members</u>

The Commanding Officer has authorised the following appointments with retroactive effect from 1.6.14:

A 0.00° C 1 .

	As Officer Cadets	
AU Hon Lam Anthony	CHAN Sheung Lai Wilson	CHAN Sze Mei Chloe
CHENG Long Yat	CHENG Man Ki	CHEUK Kai Wai
CHEUNG Chun Hing	CHEUNG Ying Hoi Phoebe	CHIANG Yat Hang Alvin
HUNG Hoi Shan Charlotte	LAI Nok Hin Murphy	LAI Wing Gee Jacqueline
LAM Lai Yin Alby	LEE Ho Yi Martin	LEE Siu Tsong Jesse
LEI Pui Yuk Kandise	LEUNG Chi Chuen	LEUNG Ching Man Sandra
LEUNG Tze Fung Kelvin	LI Chun Tung Lawrence	LI Sze Wing
MA Hon Kit Brian	MAK Chui Shan Max	MOK Ka Ho
SHUM Irene	SIN Ka Man	SUEN Wing Cheung Hysan
TSANG Sui Kwan Sharon	TSE Kar Man Hilary	TSUI Ling
TSUI Yan Ming Bryan	WAN Yan Ha Alice	WONG Kwok Lai Eddie
WONG Wing Han	YEUNG Ho Yan	YEUNG King Chi Mila
YEUNG Wai Sun Matthew	YIP Tse Wan Janice	YU Kin Chung
YUEN Ronald		

As Recruit Instructors CHAN Wai Chun Ric CHAN Yau Pang CHEUNG Wing Kei Michelle CHOW Hung Wai LAM Ting Fung LEUNG Tik Lun MAN Ping Kwan Ellgan PAU Hoi Pui Shane WAN Hung Lok WONG Pak Hei

### CHAN Siu Yin Herbert CHEUNG Lok Ting LAM Pui Kwan Sandy LI Ho Chun Leo SIU Chun Hon Lawrence YU Chiu Kit

#### Order No.93 Transfers – Senior Members

The Commanding Officer has authorized the following transfer with retroactive effect from 1.4.14:

Rank and Name <u>From</u>

SNCO Ops CSS Instr KWONG Tsz Kwan HQ Ops Gp

The Commanding Officer has authorized the following transfers with retroactive effect from 1.8.14:

Rank and Name	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>
Flt Lt WONG Kai Chung	HQ Ops Gp	LOGO No 6 Wg
Fg Off Cherry Ying Ying CHAN	OTO No 6 Wg	OTO No 6 Wg/Adjt No 606 Sqn
Fg Off Lucy Ya Wei CHAN	OTO No 601 Sqn	Reserve
Fg Off Herman Hoi Man CHAU	OC No 601 Sqn	Reserve
Fg Off Adrian Chun Ho FUNG	OTO No 602 Sqn	OC No 601 Sqn
Plt Off Cathy Uen Ying HO	OTO No 601 Sqn	Reserve
Plt Off TANG Chun Ki	Reserve	OTO No 105 Sqn
Instr WU Wai Ting Jessica	AT Wg, Trg Gp	SNCO Trg No 101 Sqn

Serial No	8
Page	2 of 4
Date	20 Aug 2014

# HEADQUARTERS ROUTINE ORDER 8/2014 (cont'd)

\*

#### Order No.93 Transfers – Senior Members (cont'd)

The Commanding Officer has authorized the following transfers with effect from 1.9.14:

Rank and Name	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>
Flt Lt Michelle Man Chun CHOI	OTO Ops Sp Wg (I)	OTO GST Wg (I)
Flt Lt Dominic Fai Chuen LAI	GST Wg	Reserve
Flt Lt Cedric Kam Wah LAM	TO GST Wg	Reserve
Fg Off Jay Wai Hin Jay	AT Wg, Trg Gp	Pipe Band, C Wg, Trg Gp
Plt Off LEE Ka Man	TO GST WG	Reserve
Plt Off Roger Ho Man MAK	GST Wg	Reserve
WO CHOW Hau Chung Jeffrey	HKAYP Flt, GST Wg	Reserve
Inst LEUNG Lai King	TA GST Wg	Reserve

#### Order No.94 Promotions – Cadet Members

The Commanding Officer has approved the following promotions with effect from 1.9.14:

	To Ca	det Corporals	
Rank	Name	S/N	<u>Unit</u>
1CC	LI Suet Wai	F11-18050	No 505 Sqn
1CC	LEE Ka Hang	F10-18051	No 505 Sqn
	To Cadet	Lance Corporals	
Rank	<u>Name</u>	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>
1CC	TUNG Chun Yeung Leo	M09-16025	C Sqn
1CC	YIK Cheuk Ting	M10-18085	C Sqn
1CC	SIN Chun Ho	M10-18092	C Sqn
1CC	SIN Hui Tung Charlotte	F10-18104	C Sqn
1CC	CHEUNG Ka Hung Thomas	M11-18139	C Sqn
BC	CHIU Ho Yin	M10-18090	C Sqn
BC	YU Hiu Laam	F12-19180	C Sqn
BC	CHIU Hei Ching	F13-20333	C Sqn

### Order No.95 Qualified First Aiders

The Commanding Officer has authorized the wearing of the First Aider Tab with effect from 1.9.14 by the following cadet members who have qualified for the St John Adult First Aid certificate:

Rank	<u>Name</u>	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Expiry Date
Cpl	LI Man Yui Christy	F06-13220	No 406 Sqn	16.4.17
1CC	SO Chi Him	M09-16546	No 105 Sqn	2.3.17
1CC	WAN Kwun Ho	M09-16406	No 606 Sqn	30.1.16
1CC	WAI Shing Tin Justin	M07-14777	No 105 Sqn	23.11.16
BC	CHOI Ka Lok	M10-18074	C Sqn	8.5.17
BC	LEUNG Chun Fai	M10-17316	No 203 Sqn	9.1.17
BC	LUM Cheuk Hin	M09-16400	No 606 Sqn	28.8.16
BC	NG Siu Chung	M11-18165	No 102 Sqn	23.11.16
BC	TO Chun Hang	M11-18292	No 103 Sqn	6.2.17
BC	YU Hiu Laam Hilary	F12-19180	C San	21.10.16

Serial No	8
Page	3 of 4
Date	20 Aug 2014

## HEADQUARTERS ROUTINE ORDER 8/2014 (cont'd)

\*

Order No.95 Qualified First Aiders (cont'd)

Renewals

 Rank
 Name
 S/N
 Unit
 Expiry Date

 Cpl
 AU Yiu Hung
 M06-13058
 No 103 Sqn
 10.6.16

 Cpl
 LEE Lap Yan Joash
 M08-15346
 No 103 Sqn
 22.5.17

Order No.96 Appointment: Qualified Instructor

The Commanding Officer has authorized the following appointment on the recommendation of DCO

Trg:

Elementary First Aid Instructor

Renewal

RatingRank & NameS/NUnitExpiry DateInstructorAg Plt Off KUN Yiu HangO-3133No 507 Sqn31.12.16

Order No.97 Hong Kong Award for Young People

The Commanding Officer has authorized the wearing of the HKAYP Badge by the following cadet member with effect from 1.9.14 upon her successful completion of the established requirements:

Bronze Badge

 Rank
 Name
 S/N
 Unit

 BC
 LAW Ying Tung
 F13-21590
 No 401 Sqn

Order No.98 Marksman Badge

The Commanding Officer has authorized the wearing of the Marksman Badge by the following member with retroactive effect from 20.7.14:

RankNameS/NUnitHon Sqn LdrCHAN Shing BongN.A.HOCU

Order No.99 Cadet Community Services Achievement Ribbon

The Commanding Officer has been pleased to approve the following award to the cadet members named below with retroactive effect from 2.7.14:

#### Cadet Community Services Achievement Ribbon

Rank	<u>Name</u>	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>
FS	CHAN Ka Man	F06-12732	No 313 Sqn
FS	LAM Yuen Ho	M06-12714	No 313 Sqn
FS	LI Tin Lok Gabriel	M06-12718	No 313 Sqn

Serial No	8
Page	4 of 4
Date	20 Aug 2014

# HEADQUARTERS ROUTINE ORDER 8/2014 (cont'd)

\*

#### Order No.100 Hong Kong Air Cadet Corps Commander's Insignia

The Commanding Officer has authorized the wearing of HKACC Commander's Insignia by the following member with effect from 1.8.14:

Fg Off Adrian Chun Ho FUNG

The following member shall cease to wear the HKACC Commander's Insignia from 1.8.14 onward:

Fg Off Herman Hoi Man CHAU

#### Order No.101 Erratum

The following entry replace the original one appeared under Order No.85 of HQRO 7/14 is cancelled as it was a duplication of Order No.74 of HQRO 6/14:

WO LI Chun Yip Leo

Wg WO SD Wg

**WO IASU** 

Wilson W S CHAN Wg Cdr For Commanding Officer